UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2214317185 Fee: \$98.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 05/23/2022 04:25 PM Pg: 1 of 4

Record & Return To: Corporation Service Company PO Box 3008 Tallahassee, FL 32315

This Instrument Prepared By: CIBC Bank USA 120 S. LaSalle St Chicago, IL 60603 312-564-2134

This Instrument Prepared By: Patricia Lot.

Loan #: GASHKOFF-6900433XXXX Deal Name: Private Bank Res

IL. Cook

S

S853039SAT REF232175201

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION RECEIVED, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, CIBC Bank USA does hereby certify that a certain MORTG/CE, by JOHN J. GASHKOFF AND LAURIE A. GASHKOFF, HUSBAND AND WIFE (collectively the "Borrower"), is he eby RELEASED AND SATISFIED and the real estate described therein is fully released as described below:

Original Lender: CIBC Bank USA Dated: 03/18/2021 Recorded: 04/07/2021 Instrument: 2109701296 in Cook

County, IL Loan Amount: \$605,000.00

Property Address: 100 E. 14TH STREET UNIT 2705, CHICAGO, IL 60605

Parcel Tax ID: 17-22-105-050-1205; 1264 & 1265

Legal description is attached hereto and made a part thereof.

The party executing this instrument is the present holder of the document described herein. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument was executed and delivered by the undersigned on 05/16/2022.

CIBC Bank USA

By:

Name: Cathy Hrubecky

Title: Associate Managing Director

2214317185 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Page 2

Loan #: GASHKOFF-6900433XXXX

REF232175201

State of Illinois County of Cook

On 05/16/2022 before me, Patricia Lott Fouchea, Notary Public, personally appeared Cathy Hrubecky, Associate Managing Director of CIBC Bank USA who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public: Patricia Lott Fourhea My commission expires: 09/23/25/24

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
PATRICIAL OTT FOUCHEA
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires Sept. 23, 2024

UNOFFICIAL COPY

File No: 1922933

EXHIBIT "A"

PARCEL 1:

UNIT 2705 AND GU-4 AND GU-5 IN THE 1400 MUSEUM PARK CONDOMINIUMS, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY:

LOT 6 IN CHARLES SHERMAN'S SUBDIVISION AND LOTS 1 THROUGH 7 IN CHARLES BUSBY'S SUBDIVISION IN SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN (ALSO KNOWN AS PROPOSED LOT 1 IN THE 1400 MUSEUM PARK RESUBDIVISION), TOGETHER WITH

(AIR RIGHTS PARCEL) THAT PART OF LOT B IN HOUGHTON'S SUBDIVISION LYING ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +73.70 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM, IN THE NORTHWEST FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCURDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED APRIL 1, 1904 IN BOOK 88 OF PLATS, PAGE 1, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 3517678, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, EXCEPTING THEREFROM THE PARCELS NOTED AS EXCEPTION PARCEL "A" AND EXCEPTION PARCEL "B" DESCRIBED BELOW, IN COOK COUNTY ILLINOIS:

EXCEPTION PARCEL "A"

THAT PART OF LOT 6 IN CHARLES SHERMAN'S SUBDIVISION AND LOTS.1 THROUGH 7 IN CHARLES BUSBY'S SUBDIVISION IN SECTION. 22, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF 13.78 FEET CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND LYING BELOW A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF 35.70 FEET CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND LYING WITHIN ITS HORIZONTAL BOUNDARY PROJECTED VERTICALLY AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 7; THENCE NORTH 89°57'29" EAST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 7, 43.55 FEET; THENCE NORTH 23.69 FEET; THENCE EAST 10.02 FEET; THENCE NORTH 11.97 FEET; THENCE WEST 7.19 FEET, THENCE NORTH 19.60 FEET; THENCE WEST 1.05 FEET; THENCE NORTH 6.54 FEET; THENCE EAST 7.30 FEET; THENCE NORTH 29.59 FEET; THENCE EAST 7.86 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0.35 FEET; THENCE EAST 14.48 FEET; THENCE NORTH 8.87 FEET; THENCE WEST 16.66 FEET; THENCE NORTH 20.55 FEET, THENCE WEST 1.41 FEET; THENCE NORTH 19.29 FEET; THENCE EAST 9.52 FEET; THENCE NORTH 6.25 FEET, THENCE EAST 7.69 FEET; THENCE NORTH 5.22 FEET; THENCE EAST 9.52 FEET; THENCE NORTH 11.68 FEET; THENCE EAST 7.69 FEET; THENCE NORTH 5.22 FEET; THENCE WEST 2.44 FEET; THENCE NORTH 11.68 FEET; THENCE WEST 18.43 FEET; THENCE NORTH TO THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 6, 22.46 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 99°57'29" WEST, 42.48 FEET TO THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 6; THENCE SOUTH 90°00'41" WEST ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOTS, 186.07 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING;

ALSO

THAT PORTION LYING ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF 13.78 FEET CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND LYING BELOW AN INCLINED PLANE PROJECTED VERTICALLY AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: THE WEST LINE OF SAID INCLINED PLANE BEGINNING ON THE SOUTH LIFE OF SAID LOT 7 WHICH BEARS NORTH 89°57′29″ EAST, 43.53 FEET EAST OF THE SOUTHWEST CORNER CORNER

This page is only a part of a 2016 ALTA® Commitment for Title Insurance issued by Fidelity National Title Insurance Company. This Commitment is not valid without the Notice; the Commitment to Issue Policy; the Commitment Conditions; Schedule A; Schedule B, Part I-Requirements; and Schedule B, Part II-Exceptions.

Copyright 2006-2016 American Land Title Association. All rights reserved. The use of this Form (or any derivative thereof) is restricted to ALTA licensees and ALTA members in good standing as of the date of use. All other uses are prohibited. Reprinted under license from the American Land Title Association.



UNOFFICIAL COPY

File No: 1922933

PLANE BEGINNING ON THE NORTH LINE OF LOT 6 IN CHARLES SHERMAN'S SUBDIVISION WHICH BEARS NORTH 89°57'29" EAST, 42.48 FEET EAST OF THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 6; THENCE SOUTH 22.46 FEET AT THE ELEVATION OF 35.70 FEET CHICAGO CITY DATUM; THE EAST LINE OF SAID INCLINED PLANE BEGINNING ON THE NORTH LINE OF LOT 6 WHICH BEARS NORTH 89°57'29" EAST, 60.91 FEET EAST OF THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 6; THENCE SOUTH 22.46 FEET AT THE ELEVATION OF 32.64 FEET CHICAGO CITY DATUM: ALSO THAT PORTION LYING ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF 13,78 FEET CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND LYING BELOW A HORIZONTAL PUINE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF 27.15 FEET CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND LYING WITHIN ITS HORIZONTAL BOUNDARY PROJECTED VERTICALLY AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 7; THENCE NORTH 89°57'29" EAST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF LOT 7, 43.53 FEET; THENCE NORTH 23.69 FEET; THENCE EAST 10.02 FEET; THENCE NORTH 11.97 FEET; THENCE WEST 7.19 FEET, THENCE NORTH 19.60 FEET; THENCE WEST 1.05 FEET; THENCE NORTH 6.54 FEET; THENCE EAST 0.30 FEET; THENCE NORTH 29.59 FEET; THENCE EAST 7.86 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0.35 FEET; THENCE EAST 14.48 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE NORTH 8.87 FEET; THENCE EAST 3.70 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 8.87 FEET: THENCE WEST 3.70 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. (EXCEPTION PARCEL "A" ALSO KNOWN AS PROPOSED LOT 2 IN THE 1400 MUSEUM PARK RESUBDIVISIONL)

EXCEPTION PARCEL "B"

THAT PART OF LOT 6 IN SHERMAN'S SUBDIVISION AND LOTS 1 THROUGH 7 IN CHARLES BUSBY'S SUBDIVISION IN SECTION, 22, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF 13.94 FEET CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND LYING BELOW A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF 27.45 FEET CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND LYING WITHIN ITS HORIZONTAL BOUTHDARY PROJECTED VERTICALLY AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 7; THENCE NORTH 00°00'58" EAST ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOTS, 52.81 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE WEST 24.92 FEET; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG A CURVE CONCAVE EASTERLY AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 21.73 FEET, AN ARC LENGTH OF 5.62 FEET, A CHORD DISTANCE OF 5.61 FEET, AND CHORD BEARING NORTH 07°24'38" WEST TO A POINT OF TANGENCY; THENCE NORTH 33.74 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS (EXCEPTION PARCEL "B" ALSO KNOWN AS PROPOSED LOT 3 IN THE 1400 MUSEUM PARK RESUBDIVISION);

WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION OF COMPOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 0812216018, TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE IN TREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

PARCEL 2:

THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE STORAGE SPACE S-205, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION AFORESAID RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 0812216018.

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 100 E. 14TH ST. UNIT 2705, CHICAGO, IL 60605

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER: 17-22-105-050-1205

17-22-105-050-1264 17-22-105-050-1265

This page is only a part of a 2016 ALTA® Commitment for Title Insurance issued by Fidelity National Title Insurance Company. This Commitment is not valid without the Notice; the Commitment to Issue Policy; the Commitment Conditions; Schedule A; Schedule B, Part I-Requirements; and Schedule B, Part II-Exceptions.

Copyright 2006-2016 American Land Title Association. All rights reserved. The use of this Form (or any derivative thereof) is restricted to ALTA licensees and ALTA members in good standing as of the date of use. All other uses are prohibited. Reprinted under license from the American Land Title Association.



Office